Thus, the Guarantor hereby 
irrevocably and unconditionally undertakes to pay to the Trustee, on the Trustee’s first 
written demand, and in accordance with the conditions set out here below, all sums 
which the Trustee may claim hereunder up to a maximum amount of EUR 25,000,000 
(twenty-five million euro), or the equivalent thereof in another currency, plus any 
interest, taxes or fiscal charges, duties, expenses, fees, rights, levies, indemnities, 
damages or any other amount which may from time to time become due or payable by 
the Guarantor to the Trustee under or pursuant to this Guarantee (the “Maximum